MINNESOTA
BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY

PHONE 651.201.2742 **EFAX** 651.649.5702 **EMAIL** cosmetology@state.mn.us

October 14, 2021

Attn: Legislative Reference Library 645 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. MLK Jr. Boulevard St. Paul, MN 55155

RE: Board of Cosmetology Interagency Agreements and Intra-Agency Transfers Legislative Report

In accordance with Minnesota Laws of 2017, First Special Session, Chapter 4 Article 2 Section 16 and M.S. 15.0395, attached is the specified list of FY2021 interagency and intra-agency transfers, and copies of the required agreements.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at gina.fast@state.mn.us or 651-201-2744.

Sincerely,

Gina Fast

Executive Director

Minnesota Board of Cosmetology



Legislative Report

Interagency Agreements and Intra-Agency Transfers Legislative Report

Cosmetologist Examiners

FY 2021 Interagency Agreements and Service Level Agreements October 15, 2021

	Agency	Amount	Legal Authority	Purpose	Effective Date	Duration
1	MNIT	\$ 351,681.89	MS 471.59	MNIT to provide IT services to agency	7/1/2020	FY 2021
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19 20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25 Tot	tal	\$ 351,682				